

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2593**

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS Code 17-17-103 and 17-17-308 TO FURTHER DEFINE  
AUCTIONEER."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2593.**

Amend House Bill No. 2593 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute  
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-108 CONCERNING DISCLOSURE OF A BUYER'S  
PREMIUM BY AN AUCTIONEER; AND FOR"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute  
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-308 CONCERNING DISCLOSURE OF A BUYER'S  
PREMIUM BY AN"

AND

Delete Section 1

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent sections

AND

Page 2, delete line 36 and substitute  
"(12) Failing to disclose the buyer's premium in all advertising  
associated with an auction."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2

\* .RTK195\*

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Bright  
PBB/RTK - 031420011044  
RTK195

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk